. 450 110th Avenue NE
QA BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
~ A
22 N
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: ORD 6510
In control: City Council Special Meeting
On agenda: 4/20/2020
Title: Ordinance authorizing 1) execution of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with
McMillen Jacobs Associates in the amount of $20,000, plus all applicable taxes, for a total contract
amount of $350,000, plus all applicable taxes, to provide additional claims support needed during the
negotiation of the construction claims for the 120th Avenue NE, Stage 2, from NE 7th Street to NE
12th Street Project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164); 2) amending the 2019-2025 General Capital Investment
Program (CIP) Plan to increase the budget for PW-R-164 by $1,245,000; and, 3) amending the 2019-
2020 General CIP Fund appropriation by $1,245,000.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. Vicinity Map, 3. B. CIP Project Description (PW-R-164), 4. Ordinance

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Ordinance authorizing 1) execution of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with
McMillen Jacobs Associates in the amount of $20,000, plus all applicable taxes, for a total contract amount of
$350,000, plus all applicable taxes, to provide additional claims support needed during the negotiation of the
construction claims for the 120th Avenue NE, Stage 2, from NE 7th Street to NE 12th Street Project (CIP Plan
No. PW-R-164); 2) amending the 2019-2025 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to increase the
budget for PW-R-164 by $1,245,000; and, 3) amending the 2019-2020 General CIP Fund appropriation by
$1,245,000.

City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

